## SHANGHAI UTT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Room 301, No.9 Building, No.518, Xinzhuan Rd., Songjiang District Shanghai, China

## SHANGHAI UTT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.

## FCC ID: XPF-REG07-UTT

## Model Number: AC1220GW, AC1200GW, AC1500GW, AC1750GW, AC1900GW

DATE: July 26, 2016

To Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

We, **SHANGHAI UTT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.** don't provide any controls or software to allow the operation outside of the USA frequency band (only use 2412MHz to 2462MHz) when we sell this product in USA.

Best Regards!

FAN Wangchang

(Signed) Name / Title: Wangcheng Fan / Product manager Company: SHANGHAI UTT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Address: Room 301, No.9 Building, No.518, Xinzhuan Rd., Songjiang District Shanghai, China Phone: +86-21-67766500 Fax: +86-21-67766518 Email: fan.wangcheng@utt.com.cn